
 

 
BLUE- Route 1  

2023/24 
 
 DEPARTURE TIMES (Bus Will leave the pick up point at this time) 
                                        THOA  7.05 
 

1. HORTON BANK, EDWIN RALPH     7.20 
2. ROWDEN LANE        7.28 
3. PUDDLESTON CHURCH        7.43 
4. STOKE PRIOR X ROADS (Blackwardine Kennels)  7.52 
5. WAINHOUSE, STRETFORDBURY     7.57 
6. TICK BRIDGE LANE JUNCTION (X Roads)    8.00 
7. SALWEY ARMS CAR PARK, WOOFFERTON   8.12 
8. ROCK COTTAGE MIDDLETON ON HILL              8.23 

 

ARRIVE THOA       8.35-8.45am 
 
RETURN JOURNEY (approximate drop off times)     

  
1. HORTON LANE, EDWIN RALPH     3.36 
2. ROWDEN LANE        3.43 
3. PUDDLESTON CHURCH      3.58 
4. STOKE PRIOR X ROADS      4.05 
5. WAINHOUSE, STRETFORDBURY     4.09 
6. TICK BRIDGE LANE JUNCTION     4.11 
7. SALWEY ARMS CAR PARK, WOOFFERTON   4.23 
8. ROCK COTTAGE, MIDDLETON     4.35 

 
 

Bus Mobile Phone: 07308964457 

 


